

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 15215/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2023 in WRITC No. 30999/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106721/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.106722/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 05-06-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Paresh Bihari Lal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jaganathan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Tanushree Pande, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR