

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 38624/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 9491/2020 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SNEHA PARKHEY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.230462/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.230460/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.230464/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.230465/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

**W.P.(C) No. 1232/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)**

SLP (C) Diary No. 24457/2023

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 14 I.E. Diary No. 38624-2023.]

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.233579/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.233576/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 20-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR
Mr. Dania Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. T. Bhanu, Adv.**

**Ms. Yashaswi SK Chocksey, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Barnwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kukkar, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR**

Mr. Ritesh Khare, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR
Ms. Namrata Chandorkar, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Ray, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Permission to file special leave petition is granted in SLP
(C)Diary No. 38624/2023.

Delay in filing and re-filing the special leave petitions is
condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag the matters along with SLP (C)No. 7649/2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER