

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22576/2024

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 22-08-2024 in WP(C) No. 11544/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

VISHWANATHA ESWARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 27-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Eshna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha, AOR

Mr. Laxmikant Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that SLP(Civil)No.7649 of 2023 involves the same issue which is involved in this petition.

We permit her to produce a copy of the Special Leave Petition.

List on 4th October, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER